
Holiday List 2026
Name of Holidays No. of Days Date Days of Week

Birthday of Netaji & Saraswati Puja (Sree Panchami) 01 Day Friday, January 23, 2026 Friday
Republic Day of India 01 Day Monday, January 26, 2026 Monday

*Shab-e Barat 01 Day Wednesday, February 04, 2026 Wednesday
Shaheed Dibosh & International Mother Language Day 01 Day Saturday, February 21, 2026 Saturday

Doljatra 01 Day Tuesday, March 03, 2026 Tuesday
*Shab-e Qadar 01 Day Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Tuesday
Jumat-uI-Wida 01 Day Friday, March 20, 2026 Friday

*Eid-ul Fitr 05 Days 19-23 March2026 Thursday-Monday
Independence & National Day of Bangladesh 01Day Thursday, March 26, 2026 Thursday

Bangla New Year 01Day Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Tuesday
May Day & Buddha Purnima (Boishaki Purnama) 01 Day Friday, May 01, 2026 Friday

*Eid-ul-Azha 06 Days 26-31 May 2026 Tuesday-Sunday
*Ashura (Muharram) 01 Day 26 June 2026 Friday

July Uprising Day 01 Day Wednesday, August 05, 2026 Wednesday
Independence Day of India 01 Day Saturday, August 15, 2026 Saturday
*Eid-e-MiIadunnabi (Sm.) 01 Day Wednesday, August 26, 2026 Wednesday

Janmashtami 01 Day Friday, September 04, 2026 Friday
Birthday of Gandhiji 01 Day Friday, October 02, 2026 Friday
Durga Puja (Nabami) 01 Day Tuesday, October 20, 2026 Tuesday

Durga Puja (Bijaya Dasami) 01 Day Wednesday, October 21, 2026 Wednesday
Lakshmi Puja 01 Day Sunday, October 25, 2026 Sunday

Kali Puja 01 Day Sunday, November 08, 2026 Sunday
Victory Day of Bangladesh 01 Day Wednesday, December 16, 2026 Wednesday

Christmas Day 01 Day Friday, December 25, 2026 Friday
*Depends sighting of the Moon


